REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

PORTFOLIO COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS TO

TOURISM BILL

[B 44—2012]

(As agreed to by the Portfolio Committee on Tourism (National Assembly))



No. of copies printed 800

ISBN 978-1-4850-0087-7

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS

TOURISM BILL [B 44—2012]

CLAUSE 5

1. On page 6, in line 16, to omit "may" and to substitute "must".

CLAUSE 40

- 1. On page 14, from line 8, to omit subparagraph (i) and to substitute:
 - "(i) supervising the processes involved in the grading of tourism services, facilities and products; ensuring that such grading conforms to the national grading system for tourism contemplated in section 28; and ensuring that standards set in terms of the grading system are maintained;".

CLAUSE 43

- 1. On page 14, in line 35, to omit paragraph (b) and to substitute:
 - "(b) must appoint persons in posts on the staff establishment, including persons to assist the chief quality assurance officer in performing the functions contemplated in section 40(4)(b)(i)".